Boil Water Advisory on portions of Plum Run Rd: Aug 26th

UPDATE: THIS ADVISORY HAS BEEN LIFTED.

The City of Bardstown is issuing a “Boil Water Advisory” for the following locations on August 26, 2019: 1534 Plum Run Rd – 2325 Plum Run Rd

Customers may experience low or intermittent water pressure, and, therefore, drinking water should be boiled as a precautiona ry measure. This advisory will be in effect for approximately 2-3 days. The City will notify customers when the advisory is lifted.

Boil Water Guidelines:

  • Private residences should use bottled or properly treated water in preparing meals, drinks and washing produce and dishes.
  • If bottled or properly treated water is not available, water should be brought to a rolling boil for at least one minute and allowed to cool before use in food preparation or drinks.
  • Use ready-to-use baby formula, if possible. Prepare powdered or concentrated baby formula with bottled or properly treated water.
  • Dispose of all ice in ice makers that was made during the boil water advisory.
  • Hand washing in the home may be accomplished using hot water from the tap and soap. It is recommended that this be followed up with the use of hand sanitizer.
  • Use bottled or properly treated water when brushing your teeth.
  • Normal bathing may take place during a boil water advisory, however be careful not to swallow any water. Use caution when bathing babies and young children. Consider giving them a sponge bath to reduce the chance of them swallowing water.
  • Many pets should be unaffected by a boil water advisory, but there is always exceptions. As a precautionary measure include your pet in the boil water advisory. 


FAQs

  1. Why are Boil Water Advisories issued?
    Boil water advisories are issued when a water source is shut off, or when a water source pressure level drops below 20 psi. With this loss of pressure, there is a great possibility for water to become contaminated with harmful bacteria.
  2. What determines the length of a boil water advisory?
    The results of the water sample tests. When water service is restored, a Lab Analyst comes to the site to take water samples from several points in the affected service area. The samples are allowed to incubate up to 24 hours; no less than 18 hours. If the water is contaminated, bacteria will have grown.
  3. If I consumed water before I knew of the advisory, what will happen?
    If you consume water that is proven to be contaminated and you are in good health, you should not become ill. However, young children, some of the elderly, and people with severely compromised immune systems may become ill. Specific medical tests will help identify that drinking water is or is not the cause of the symptoms and the type of treatment that will be appropriate.